iv) Current bank solvency certificate must be submitted to show the bidder’s financial position. 

sufficient to meet the cash flow during the construction period and in no case should be less than 80% of the total 

work value. (Work Value: INR 29,59,312.00.00 (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred 

and Twelve) only. 

b. Wherever necessary the Employer may make enquiries with Bidder’s bankers. 

c. Bidder must keep GST liabilities up to date and non-payment of GST liabilities and non-filing of relevant GST return 

more than 3 (three) months shall be reckoned as GST defaulter and this may be considered a cause for disqualification of